house sixty (60) new  beds which they hope to fill in the near future.

Councillor Dupuis asked Ms. Matheson what the status was
regarding the construction of Pioneer Manor.  

Long-Term Health
Care Beds
(continued)

The General Manager stated that the project is nearing completion
with one hundred eighty-eight (188) new beds fully occupied.  She
advised Council that the vacant wings are to be utilized for future
programs which will be brought forward to Council as a Request for
Proposal.

CGS Fitness Day Councillor Dupuis asked the General Manager of Citizen & Leisure